In exchange for the 
conveyance of title to the Property, and subject to the terms and conditions contained 
herein, the Corporation shall tender to the Company the following consideration in 
connection with the transfer of title to the Property:  the sum of One Million Eight 
Hundred Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($1,800,000.00) (herein, the “Purchase Price”), 
such Purchase Price to be paid on the Closing Date (as defined herein) and paid from 
proceeds of the Bonds to be issued by the Corporation in furtherance of the Project.   

The Corporation and Company hereby acknowledge that this Agreement shall